

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

DCT C 2 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 3% s. 2024

DIVISION ROLL-OUT ON DEPED ORDER NO. 007 OR THE POLICY **GUIDELINES ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SCHOOL-BASED MANAGEMENT SYSTEM**

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Program Supervisors Education Program Supervisor-SGOD **Public Schools District Supervisors** All Public Elementary School Heads All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to DepEd Order 007, s. 2024 or the Policy Guidelines on the Implementation of the Revised School-Based Management System, this Office informs all concerned on the conduct of the Division Roll-Out on DepEd Order 007, s. 2024 or the Policy Guidelines on the Implementation of School-Based Management System on October 17, 2024, 8:00 AM onwards, venue TBA.
- 2. The orientation shall focus on the dissemination of DepEd Order 007, s. 2024 or the Policy Guidelines on the Implementation of the Revised SBM Systems and the role of the Division Field Technical Assistance Team in the provision of support that is evidence-based, appropriate, and relevant.
- 3. Participants to this activity are the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent, Chief Education Supervisors-SGOD and CID, all Education Program Supervisors, all Public Schools District Supervisors and all Public School Heads-Elementary, Junior High School, Integrated School, and Senior High School. See Enclosure 1. List of Participants.
- 4. The activity will be conducted in two (2) batches, below is the schedule and participants to the activity, to wit:

Date	Time	Participants
October 17, 2024	7:30 AM – onwards	
	12:30 NN onwards	





















Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

Date	Time	Participants
October 17, 2024	7:30 AM – onwards	PSDS and School Heads of: Abucay Samal Orani Pilar Orion Limay CES SGOD Education Program Supervisors Speakers TWG
	12:30 NN onwards	PSDS and School Heads of: Dinalupihan East Dinalupihan West Hermosa Mariveles Morong Bagac CES SGOD Education Program Supervisors Speakers TWG

















Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

- Expenses relative to the snacks of the participants shall be charged to SGOD Inset Fund. Meanwhile, travel and other expenses shall be charged against school MOOE and other local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and procedures.
- 6. This Division Memorandum shall serve as Travel Authority of all concerned.
- 7. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is enjoined.

CAROLINA S. VIOLETA, EdD, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure: as stated Reference: as stated

To be included in the perpetual index under the following category ASSESSMENT GUIDELINES ORIENTATION SBM

SO5/hgd September 19, 2024















